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BACKWARD REGION GRANT FUND


1725.   SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:


 Will the MINISTER OF PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether any assistance has been provided to Sagar district of Madhya Pradesh under the Backward Region Grant Fund (BRGF);


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the details of funds allocated and utilized under BRGF during the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR   MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) The Sagar District of Madhya Pradesh was not covered under the District Component of Backward Region Grant Fund (BRGF) which was being implemented by the Ministry of

Panchayati Raj (MOPR).


(b) &(c)     Does not arise.
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